British Pound +10% 183

The decrease in foreign currency percentage movement will have the opposite effect on (loss)/profit for the year.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future profitability
or the fair values of financial instruments. The Group’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings. The Group manages interest
rate risk by monitoring interest rate movements and by borrowing at market linked interest rates.

59Kuwait Foreign Petroleum Exploration Company K.S.C.C.   |   Annual Report 2020

4 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

4.1 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit/loss for the year as well as equity to a reasonably possible change
in interest rates of borrowings by 0.5% (2019: 0.5%). A positive number below indicates a decrease in profit and equity and a
negative number indicates an increase in profit and equity.

2020 2019

Change in
interest rate

Effect on
Loss / equity

Effect on
Profit / equity

Kuwaiti Dinar
+0.5% 412 (609)

-0.5% (412) 609

(iii) Commodity price risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in prevailing market commodity prices on the mix of oil and gas products which
it produces. The Group’s policy is to manage these risks through the use of contract-based prices with customers and to keep
between 20% and 40% (2019: 20% and 40%) of its production on fixed price.

The Group does not have any derivative financial instruments whose fair values are impacted by fluctuations in commodity
prices and therefore, the commodity price sensitivity is not presented.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents (excluding cash on hand) and trade and other receivables.